

PBS 45 & 49

Northeastern Educational Television of Ohio, Inc.

> 1750 Campus Center Drive

P. O. Box 5191

Kent, Ohio

44240-5191

Phone 330.677.4549

Fax 330.678.0688

E-mail questions@wneo.org

Web Site www.pbs4549.org

press release

Contact: Diane Steinert steinert@wneo.org 330-677-4549

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PBS 45 & 49 educational production wins regional Emmy Award

Kent, Ohio — Sept. 11, 2006 — PBS 45 & 49 won a regional Emmy Award on Saturday, Sept. 9 at the Cleveland Regional Chapter of the National Academy of Television Arts and Sciences' 37th annual Emmy Awards Show. The organization won the nonnews writing award for its video production **Math and Science Gumbo**. Larry Chance was the scriptwriter for the project.

Math and Science Gumbo is a multimedia educational production that uses food and cooking to teach principles of math and science. Designed to meet Ohio academic content standards for grades 3 to 5, it includes the video production, a teacher guide and a Web site, www.pbs4549.org/gumbo.

PBS 45 & 49 received three nominations for this year's awards, which were presented at a black-tie affair at LaCentre Conference and Banquet Facility in Westlake. The Cleveland chapter of the National Academy of Television Arts and Sciences includes television stations from northern Ohio, eastern Indiana amd western Pennsylvania.

About PBS 45 & 49

PBS 45 & 49 is owned and operated by Northeastern Educational Television of Ohio, Inc., a private, nonprofit corporation. A trusted community resource, PBS 45 & 49 uses the power of noncommercial television and related services to enrich the lives of people through high-quality programming and educational services that teach, illuminate and inspire. For more information about PBS 45 & 49, visit www.pbs4549.org or call 1-800-854-4549.